
PENN NATIONAL - August 27, 2010 - Race 7
OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $7,500
Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012)
Purse: $20,000
Available Money: $20,000
Value of Race: $20,000 1st $12,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,200, 4th $1,200, 5th $600
Weather: Foggy Track: Fast
Off at: 9:03 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
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Poronui (Russell, Sheldon)
Rove's Boy (Flores, Jose)
Musico Oso (Kifer, Carie)
Let the Bells Ring (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Double Down Vinman (Arias, Saul)
Elegant Cad (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)

121
116
116
118
111
117
116
116

L f
L bf
L f
L b
L
L b
L
L b

7
4
1
6
3
2
5
8

1
7
3
5
6
8
2
4

1Head

8
33

66

51/2

41/2

22

71/2

12

75

34

41/2

62 1/2

52 1/2

21/2

8

14

32

22

41/2

63 1/2

51

720

8

11

27 3/4

31/2

4Neck

52 1/4

611

7
---

0.80*
11.40
6.20
9.80

12.50
16.80
4.30

20.40

off rail, driving
rail turn, fast close
angled out, tired
3path, evenly
2 wide, no factor
slow start, rail turn
angled rail, stopped
eased, vanned off

Fractional Times: 21.50 45.37 58.29 Final Time: 1:05.08
Split Times: (23:87) (12:92) (6:79)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida.
Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 7 - Z'bullseye: $7,500; 6 - Rove's Boy: $7,500; 3 - Musico Oso: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Alexandra's Due (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $32,027
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Z'bullseye 3.60 3.00 2.60
4 Rock n' Bid 6.60 4.40
1 Poronui 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-4 36.00 29,870
$2.00 Trifecta 7-4-1 138.80 24,907
$2.00 Pick 3 6-2/4-7/9 (3 correct) 252.40 2,182

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 3/8 Str Fin

7 Z'bullseye 1 1Head 12 14 11

4 Rock n' Bid 7 812 1/2 712 36 21

1 Poronui 3 32 32 1/2 24 38 3/4

6 Rove's Boy 5 66 46 1/2 48 49 1/4

3 Musico Oso 6 55 1/2 69 1/2 69 1/2 59 1/2

2 Let the Bells Ring 8 45 57 58 1/2 611 3/4

5 Double Down Vinman 2 2Head 22 713 722 3/4

8 Elegant Cad 4 712 817 833 ---

Trainers: 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Dilodovico, Damon; 1 - Feliciano, Jr., Benjamin; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Dodgen, James; 2 - Slivka, Sandra; 5 -
Gonzalez, Andrea; 8 - Jenkins, Brandon

Owners: 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 -Richard J. Hackerman; 1 - Love Team Stable; 6 - Sajor Stable; 3 - Maynard Farm and JVH, Inc.; 2 - Jilsie's Gigalo
Stables, Inc.; 5 - Southwest Stables; 8 -Jerry D. Chapman;

Footnotes
Z'BULLSEYE took command at once, stayed out from the rail once clear on the turn and held under urging. ROCK N' BID was slow early, stayed inside to
the stretch, came out and finished fast. PORONUI was rated the rail, came out on the turn then tired. ROVE'S BOY stayed well out from the inside in an
even effort. MUSICO OSO was outrun two wide. LET THE BELLS RING was slow from the gate, stayed inside early, came out nearing the stretch and
flattened out. DOUBLE DOWN VINMAN angled to the inside while pressing the winner early then stopped. ELEGANT CAD was eased under the wire then
was vanned off.
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