PENN NATIONAL - August 27, 2010 - Race 7

OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$7,500 Five And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Gangsterontherun - 1:02.69 - October 20, 2012) Purse: \$20,000 Available Money: \$20,000

Value of Race: \$20,000 1st \$12,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,200, 4th \$1,200, 5th \$600 Weather: Foggy Track: Fast Off at: 9:03 Start: Good for all

EQU	I	B	P	7	S	E
$\sim_{\rm C}$	0	м	Р	A	Ν	Y

1000

Video	Race	Rep	olay	/

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
28Jul10 ³ PEN ¹	7	Z'bullseye (Whitney, Dana)	121	Lf	7	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ¹	0.80*	off rail, driving
15Aug10 ⁵ LRL ³	4	Rock n' Bid (Garcia, Luis)	116	L bf	4	7	8	7 ⁵	3 ²	2 ^{7 3/4}	11.40	rail turn, fast close
29Jun10 ³ CNL ²	1	Poronui (Russell, Sheldon)	116	Lf	1	3	3 ³	3 ⁴	2 ²	3 ^{1/2}	6.20	angled out, tired
28Jul10 ³ PEN ³	6	Rove's Boy (Flores, Jose)	118	Lb	6	5	6 ⁶	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	9.80	3path, evenly
30Jul10 ⁴ PEN ¹²	3	Musico Oso (Kifer, Carie)	111	L	3	6	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	12.50	2 wide, no factor
28Jul10 ⁸ PEN ¹	2	Let the Bells Ring (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	117	Lb	2	8	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ¹	6 ¹¹	16.80	slow start, rail turn
21Aug10 ⁵ PEN ⁴	5	Double Down Vinman (Arias, Saul)	116	L	5	2	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	7 ²⁰	7	4.30	angled rail, stopped
28Jul10 ³ PEN ⁵	8	Elegant Cad (Lopez, Jr., Carlos)	116	Lb	8	4	7 ^{1/2}	8	8		20.40	eased, vanned off
Fractional Times: 21.50 45.37 58.29 Split Times: (23:87) (12:92) (6:79)		Final Tin	ne: 1:0	05.08								

Winner: Z'bullseye, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Straight Man out of Countess Kelly, by Kipper Kelly. Foaled Mar 14, 2004 in Florida. Winning Owner: Bush Racing Stable Breeder: Versatile Thoroughbreds LLC.

Claiming Prices: 7 - Z'bullseye: \$7,500; 6 - Rove's Boy: \$7,500; 3 - Musico Oso: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Alexandra's Due (Veterinarian)

Tota	I WPS Pool: \$32,027							
Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Z'bullseye	3.60	3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	7-4	36.00	29,870
4	Rock n' Bid		6.60	4.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-4-1	138.80	24,907
1	Poronui			4.20	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-2/4-7/9 (3 correct)	252.40	2,182

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	3/8	Str	Fin
7	Z'bullseye	1	1 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ⁴	1 ¹
4	Rock n' Bid	7	8 ^{12 1/2}	7 ¹²	3 ⁶	2 ¹
1	Poronui	3	3 ²	3 ^{2 1/2}	2 ⁴	3 ^{8 3/4}
6	Rove's Boy	5	6 ⁶	4 ^{6 1/2}	4 ⁸	4 ^{9 1/4}
3	Musico Oso	6	5 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	6 ^{9 1/2}	5 ^{9 1/2}
2	Let the Bells Ring	8	4 ⁵	5 ⁷	5 ^{8 1/2}	6 ^{11 3/4}
5	Double Down Vinman	2	2 ^{Head}	2 ²	7 ¹³	7 ^{22 3/4}
8	Elegant Cad	4	7 ¹²	8 ¹⁷	8 ³³	

Trainers: 7 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 4 - Dilodovico, Damon; 1 - Feliciano, Jr., Benjamin; 6 - Rojas, Murray; 3 - Dodgen, James; 2 - Slivka, Sandra; 5 -Gonzalez, Andrea; 8 - Jenkins, Brandon

Owners: 7 - Bush Racing Stable; 4 - Richard J. Hackerman; 1 - Love Team Stable; 6 - Sajor Stable; 3 - Maynard Farm and JVH, Inc.; 2 - Jilsie's Gigalo Stables, Inc.; 5 - Southwest Stables; 8 -Jerry D. Chapman;

Footnotes

Run-Up: 48 feet

Z'BULLSEYE took command at once, stayed out from the rail once clear on the turn and held under urging. ROCK N' BID was slow early, stayed inside to the stretch, came out and finished fast. PORONUI was rated the rail, came out on the turn then tired. ROVE'S BOY stayed well out from the inside in an even effort. MUSICO OSO was outrun two wide. LET THE BELLS RING was slow from the gate, stayed inside early, came out nearing the stretch and flattened out. DOUBLE DOWN VINMAN angled to the inside while pressing the winner early then stopped. ELEGANT CAD was eased under the wire then was vanned off.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.